MRD 1-11-99

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 JPH&S:341-8/92 40.00 OP 75.00 OP 01-13-1999

FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION I		ENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	TRADEM	100942030	at and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document or certified co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	PE JC/S	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):	
TEXTILES LIAN INC./LIAN TI	EXTILES ING.	Name: ST. LAWRENCE TEXTILES INC	
Individual(s)	Association	ernal Address:	
General Partnership	Limited Aartners	reet Address: 1250 TESSIER STREET	
Corporation	A. T. TRE	City: HAWKESBURY, ONTARIO Country:	CANADA
Other	ached? Yes No	only in the country.	CANADA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? L_J Yes L&J No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association	
X Assignment	Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation CANADA	
Other		Other	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: August 28, 1998	}	attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment	L No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No No
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ation number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	
	Additional sheet at	tuched? 🗷 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be		6. Total number of applications and registration	ns involved: 4
Jacobson, Price,	Holman & Storn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.	00
400 7th Str		Enclosed	
Washington,		Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
Tel. 202-6		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	ount)
Attorney Docket No. 281 2071	<u>-11368</u>		
·		SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy
		7	
MARSHA G. GENTNER Name of Person Signing		nature	1999 Date

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-marks	Registration Number	
BABY'S OWN	1,974 709	
BABYS OWN	1,515 483	
"DESIGN MARK ONLY"	2.311 246	
LAWTEX	2,068.306	

DECLARATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS on November 14, 1997 St. Lawrence Textiles Inc. changed its name to Textiles Lian Inc./Lian Textiles Inc.

1. The undersigned, TEXTILES LIAN INC./LIAN TEXTILES INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby declares having sold, assigned and transferred on November 30, 1997 to ST. LAWRENCE TEXTILES INC. having a principal place of business at 1250 Tessier Street, Hawkesbury, province of Ontario, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of the rights, title and interests in the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" thereto in the United States and in the trade-name St. Lawrence Textiles Inc. together with the entire goodwill attaching to the said trade-marks and trade-name, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED at Hawkesbury, Province of Ontario, Canada, this 23 day of August, 1998.

TEXTILES LIAN INC. /LIAN TEXTILES INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Name / TICHAEZ

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-marks	Registration Number
BABY'S OWN	1,974,709
BABY'S OWN	1,515,483
"DESIGN MARK ONLY"	2.511,246
LAWTEX	2,068,306

RECORDED: 01/11/1999